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Y BILLS RENDERED:  

N GAS CONSUMED:  

10/01/1982

01/17/1989

09/16/1982

OPERATOR NO:

 INACTIVE DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

AMENDMENT DATE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE: 05/20/2008

In addition to the base charges, the net monthly charge to each customer shall be increased by the

difference between $3.50 per MCF and the net cost per MCF of natural gas purchased from Gaylyn, Inc.

multiplied by the customer's consumption.  The price of gas supplied by Gaylyn, Inc. will be directly

tied to the price of third party charges when gas escalates above $3.50 per Mcf.  This rate adjustment as

per the Franchise Agreement Dal-Mar has with the City of Cross Plains, TX dated Sept. 16, 1982.

Distribution SalesDESCRIPTION:

1

2

First one (1) Mcf or less per month $10.00

All Additional Mcf at $8.50

One employee rate:

First one (1) Mcf or less per month $10.00

All additional Mcf at cost per Mcf $3.26

SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION

  RATE SCHEDULE

  RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS  

RRC COID: DAL-MAR ENERGY, INC.                    COMPANY NAME:894

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1

STATUS: A
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Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs
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MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $4.0000

 $5.4800

 $6.7100

 $6.7500

 $8.1600

 $8.8000

 $8.6800

 $8.4000

 $6.0400

 $5.1500

 $3.6900

 $3.4200

 $1.7100

 $.6100

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.2900

02/01/2008

03/01/2008

04/01/2008

05/01/2008

06/01/2008

07/01/2008

08/01/2008

09/01/2008

10/01/2008

11/01/2008

12/01/2008

01/01/2009

03/01/2009

04/01/2009

05/01/2009

06/01/2009

07/01/2009

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: DAL-MAR ENERGY, INC.                    COMPANY NAME:894

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1
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A Residential Sales

TYPE OF SERVICE 

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

  SERVICES

RRC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Tariff was refiled to correct Feb. 2008 PGA's and to add March, April & May 2008 PGA's.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW?:

3095

3095

3095

N

N

N

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

Cross Plains Environs

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $.6800

 $.4100

 $.0000

08/01/2009

09/01/2009

10/01/2009

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: DAL-MAR ENERGY, INC.                    COMPANY NAME:894

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1
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Y BILLS RENDERED:  

N GAS CONSUMED:  

06/01/2001

10/31/2002

09/16/1982

OPERATOR NO:

 INACTIVE DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

AMENDMENT DATE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE: 05/20/2008

In addition to the base charges, the net monthly charge to each customer shall be increased by the

difference between $3.50 per MCF and the net cost per MCF of natural gas purchased from Gaylyn, Inc.

multiplied by the customer's consumption.  The price of gas supplied by Gaylyn, Inc. will be directly

tied to the price of third party charges when gas escalates above $3.50 per Mcf.  This rate adjustment as

per the Franchise Agreement Dal-Mar has with the City of Cross Plains, TX dated Sept. 16, 1982.

Distribution SalesDESCRIPTION:

2 First (1) Mcf or less per month $13.00, All additional Mcf at $9.50, Employee Rate:

 First one (1) Mcf or less per month $13.00, All additional Mcf at cost per Mcf

$3.50

SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION

  RATE SCHEDULE

  RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS  

RRC COID: DAL-MAR ENERGY, INC.                    COMPANY NAME:894

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 2

STATUS: A
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Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $4.0000

 $6.7100

 $6.7500

 $5.4800

 $8.1600

 $8.8000

 $8.6800

 $8.4000

 $6.0400

 $5.1500

 $3.6900

 $3.4200

 $3.2300

 $.6100

 $.0000

 $1.7100

 $.0000

02/01/2008

04/01/2008

05/01/2008

03/01/2008

06/01/2008

07/01/2008

08/01/2008

09/01/2008

10/01/2008

11/01/2008

12/01/2008

01/01/2009

02/01/2009

04/01/2009

05/01/2009

03/01/2009

06/01/2009

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: DAL-MAR ENERGY, INC.                    COMPANY NAME:894

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 2
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A

B

Residential Sales

Commercial Sales

TYPE OF SERVICE 

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

  SERVICES

RRC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Tariff was refiled to correct Feb. 2008 PGA's and to add March, April & May 2008 PGA's.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW?:

3094

3094

3094

3094

N

N

N

N

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

Cross Plains, Inc.

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $.2900

 $.6800

 $.4100

 $.0000

07/01/2009

08/01/2009

09/01/2009

10/01/2009

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: DAL-MAR ENERGY, INC.                    COMPANY NAME:894

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 2


