RRC COID:	894	COMPANY NAME:	DAL-M	AR ENERGY	, INC.			
TARIFF CODE:	DS	RRC TARIFF	NO: 1					
DESCRIPTION:		Distribution Sales					STATUS:	A
EFFECTIVE	DATE:	10/01/1982	ORIGINA	L CONTRACT I	DATE: 09/16/1982	REC	EIVED DATE:	05/20/2008
GAS CONSUM	MED:	Ν		AMENDMENT I	DATE: 01/17/1989		OPERATOR NO:	
BILLS RENDER	RED:	Y		INACTIVE DA	ſE:			
RATE SCHEDUI	LE							
SCHEDULE ID		DESCRIPTION						
1		First one (1 All Additiona		-	th \$10.00			
2		One employee	rate:					
		First one (1	Mcf or l	ess per mon	th \$10.00			
		All additiona	al Mcf at	cost per Mc	£ \$3.26			
RATE ADJUSTM	IENT P	ROVISIONS						
		e base charges, the n \$3.50 per MCF and					-	

difference between \$3.50 per MCF and the net cost per MCF of natural gas purchased from Gaylyn, Inc. multiplied by the customer's consumption. The price of gas supplied by Gaylyn, Inc. will be directly tied to the price of third party charges when gas escalates above \$3.50 per Mcf. This rate adjustment as per the Franchise Agreement Dal-Mar has with the City of Cross Plains, TX dated Sept. 16, 1982.

ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	1		
USTOMERS				
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
3095	Ν	MCF	\$4.0000	02/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ns		
3095	Ν	MCF	\$5.4800	03/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ıs		
3095	N	MCF	\$6.7100	04/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ıs		
3095	N	MCF	\$6.7500	05/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ıs		
3095	N	MCF	\$8.1600	06/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	าร		
3095	N	MCF	\$8.8000	07/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ıs		
3095	N	MCF	\$8.6800	08/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ns		
3095	N	MCF	\$8.4000	09/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ıs		
3095	N	MCF	\$6.0400	10/01/2008
	Cross Plains Enviro			, 52, 2000
3095		MCF	\$5.1500	11/01/2008
	Cross Plains Enviro		<i>4</i> 3 .1300	11, 01, 2000
3095	N	MCF	\$3.6900	12/01/2008
	N Cross Plains Enviro		\$2.0800	12/01/2008
			40 4000	01/01/0000
3095	N Cross Plains Enviro	MCF	\$3.4200	01/01/2009
3095	N Guara Diaina Emuine	MCF	\$1.7100	03/01/2009
	Cross Plains Enviro			
3095	N	MCF	\$.6100	04/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	າຣ		
3095	Ν	MCF	\$.0000	05/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ns		
3095	Ν	MCF	\$.0000	06/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	าร		
3095	Ν	MCF	\$.2900	07/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains Enviro	ıs		

ARIFF CODE:	DS R	RC TARIF	7 NO: 1			
USTOMERS						
RRC CUSTOMER 1	10 CONE	IDENTIAL	?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
3	095	N		MCF	\$.6800	08/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAM	ME Cros	s Plains	Environs			
3	095	N		MCF	\$.4100	09/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAM	ME Cros	s Plains	Environs			
3	095	N		MCF	\$.0000	10/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAM	ME Cros	s Plains	Environs			
	LING					
EASONS FOR FI						
	RRC DOCKET N	10:		CITY ORDIN	ANCE NO:	
		10:		CITY ORDIN	ANCE NO:	
NEW?: N Amendment(E	XPLAIN):		filed to			April & May 2008 PGA's.
NEW?: N Amendment(E	XPLAIN):		filed to			April & May 2008 PGA's.
NEW?: N Amendment(E	XPLAIN):		filed to			April & May 2008 PGA's.
NEW?: N AMENDMENT(E: OTHER(E:	XPLAIN): XPLAIN):Tari					April & May 2008 PGA's.

RRC COID: 894	COMPANY NAME:	DAL-MAR ENERGY, INC.	
TARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF N	IO: 2	
DESCRIPTION:	Distribution Sales		STATUS: A
EFFECTIVE DATE	: 06/01/2001	ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 09/16/1982	RECEIVED DATE: 05/20/2008
GAS CONSUMED:	N	AMENDMENT DATE: 10/31/2002	OPERATOR NO:
BILLS RENDERED:	Y	INACTIVE DATE:	
RATE SCHEDULE			
SCHEDULE ID	DESCRIPTION		
2	First (1) Mcf	or less per month \$13.00, All additio	nal Mcf at \$9.50, Employee Rate:
	First one (1) Mcf or less per month \$13.00, All ad	ditional Mcf at cost per Mcf
	\$3.50		
	PR OVINCIANCE		
RATE ADJUSTMENT	PROVISIONS		
In addition to th	ne base charges, the	net monthly charge to each customer s	hall be increased by the
difference betwee	en \$3.50 per MCF and	the net cost per MCF of natural gas p	urchased from Gaylyn, Inc.

multiplied by the customer's consumption. The price of gas supplied by Gaylyn, Inc. will be directly tied to the price of third party charges when gas escalates above \$3.50 per Mcf. This rate adjustment as per the Franchise Agreement Dal-Mar has with the City of Cross Plains, TX dated Sept. 16, 1982.

ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	2		
JSTOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
3094	N	MCF	\$4.0000	02/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$6.7100	04/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	Ν	MCF	\$6.7500	05/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$5.4800	03/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$8.1600	06/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$8.8000	07/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$8.6800	08/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$8.4000	09/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	Ν	MCF	\$6.0400	10/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	Ν	MCF	\$5.1500	11/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	Ν	MCF	\$3.6900	12/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$3.4200	01/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$3.2300	02/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	Ν	MCF	\$.6100	04/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	Ν	MCF	\$.0000	05/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	Ν	MCF	\$1.7100	03/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Cross Plains, Inc.			
3094	N	MCF	\$.0000	06/01/2009

STOMERS							
RC CUSTOME	r no	CONFIL	ENTIAL?		BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
	3094		N		MCF	\$.2900	07/01/2009
CUSTOMER 1	NAME	Cross	Plains,	Inc.			
	3094		N		MCF	\$.6800	08/01/2009
CUSTOMER 1	NAME	Cross	Plains,	Inc.			
	3094		N		MCF	\$.4100	09/01/2009
CUSTOMER 1	NAME	Cross	Plains,	Inc.			
	3094		N		MCF	\$.0000	10/01/2009
CUSTOMER 1	NAME	Cross	Plains,	Inc.			
ASONS FOR	FILING						
W?: N	RRC 1	DOCKET NO:			CITY ORDIN	ANCE NO:	

SERVICES						
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION					
A	Residential Sales					
OTHER TYPE DESCH	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION					
В	Commercial Sales					
OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION						